ELECTRIC RESISTIVE STEAM HUMIDIFIER
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read and save this manual
steamOvap technologies inc, 9495 Charles de la Tour, Montreal, Qc, H4N 1M5, Canada
Tel.: 1-844-357-4477 • www.steamOvap.com
Rev.181101
IER
3

O V E R V I E W
8
Model designation and options codification
 Type & Model
Nominal Voltage
Nb of Phase
Options
        MB Mounting Bracket
        FS Floor Stand
        BC/MS BACnet MSTP
        BC/IP BACnet IP
        Mod Modbus
IER 12 - 240 / 1 - MB
IER electrical rating
Model
Steam
Capacity
Power
Current
208Vac/1p 240Vac/1p 208Vac/3p 480Vac/3p 600Vac/3p
IER-04 10lb/h
[4.5kg/h]
3.3kW 16.0A 13.9A 9.3A 4.0A 3.2A
IER-05 15lb/h
[6.8kg/h]
5.0kW 24.0A 20.8A 13.9A 6.0A 4.8A
IER-09 24lb/h
[11.4kg/h]
8.3kW 40.1A 34.7A 23.1A 10.0A 8.0A
IER-12 35lb/h
[15.9kg/h]
11.7kW - 44.2A 32.4A 14.0A 11.2A
IER-17 50lb/h
[22.7kg/h]
16.7kW - - 46.3A 20.0A 16.0
IER-22 65lb/h
[29.5kg/h]
21.7kW - - - 26.1A 20.8A
IER-31 93lb/h
[42.3kg/h]
31.0kW - - - 37.3A 29.8
IER-44 130lb/h
[59.1kg/h]
43.3kW - - - 52.1A 41.7A
IER-62 185lb/h
[84.1kg/h]
61.7kW - - - 74.2A 59.3A
O V E R V I E W
9
IER Dimensions
Figure 3 – IER Dimensions
Model
Steam
Capacity
Nb Cyl
+ size
Nb Steam
Outlet + Ø
Dimensions Net
weight W H D
IER-04 10lb/h
[4.5kg/h]
1x